

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 10167/2018

THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANOJ KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 15-07-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Tapesh Kumar Singh, AOR
Mr. Aditya Pratap Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Abhijeet Sinha, AOR
Mr. Sanchit Guru, Adv.
Mr. Jamnesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Himanshu Shekhar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned Counsel appearing for respondent nos.2 and 3 states that they do not wish to file any counter affidavit on their behalf.

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time to file application to delete respondent no.4.

Matter be placed after four weeks.

(KAVITA PAHUJA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAJINDER KAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER