

ITEM NO.39

COURT NO.3

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 10167/2018

THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANOJ KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 16-09-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Tapesk Kumar Singh, AOR
Mr. Aditya Pratap Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jamnesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Parth Shekhar, Adv.
Mr. Abhijeet Sinha, AOR
Mr. Himanshu Shekhar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned Counsel for the petitioner has brought to my notice that due to some miscommunication the statement was made as reflected from the order dated 15.07.2019 seeking steps to delete the name of respondent no.4.

Learned Counsel wants time to take steps in effecting service on Respondent No.4 and prayed for dasti notice.

Counsel for contesting Respondent No.1 submits that because of pendency of the present SLP, the matter could not be proceeded further before the High Court.

In the facts and circumstances, I grant two weeks' time to effect service on Respondent No.4.

Dasti is allowed.

Matter be listed immediately thereafter before the Court.

(KAVITA PAHUJA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(SANTOSH KUMAR)
BRANCH OFFICER